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Day 1 - 21 June

No.
1

2

6.1

Item

Welcome and Apologies for absence

Adoption of the agenda

Declarations of interest

Agreement of the minutes of the 143" Panel plenary meeting held on 4-6 June 2024
Report on written procedures

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion/adoption

Draft Opinion on organic arsenic species other than methylated arsenic species (in
particular arsenobetaine, arsenolipids and arsenosugars) in food - (EFSA-Q-2021-00525)

Day 2 - 27 June

No.

6

6.2

6.3

7

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

Item

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion/adoption (continues)

Draft opinion on the update of the risk assessment on PCDD/Fs and DL-PCBs in food and
feed - (EFSA-Q-2024-00227)

Draft opinion on plant lectins in food - (EFSA-Q-2024-00195)
Feedback from EC / CONTAM WGs / Scientific Committee / EFSA
European Commission

CONTAM Working Groups

Scientific Committee including its Working Groups

EFSA

AOB



